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(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial nuﬁlber.)

Pvt_Co H 28th Inf

. (Rank and org:nization.)

.

State your relationship to the deceased
T, 1 desire the remains brought to the United States?

(Yes or no.)

1f remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

1f you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive rema’ns.) (Express oflice.) (Telegraph office.)

(Number and street.) (City or town.) (State.)

(Sign here)

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713
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GRAVE ROW PLOT
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COORDINATES ____ ?ENP_,?_?E’.“_EQ%? ___________________________________________________________________________________
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Meuse Argonne 1232

CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, ‘broken bones, missing parts, etc.

Tag oh body and cress pribings Eiar data f-1/pfh____
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies 10 be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three ccpies toO Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

5. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from'data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered ‘on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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~=6=(2nd Revision)

Pennsylvania

GOLD_STAR MOTHERS PILGRIMAGE

S sS,ROOSEVELT, AUGUST 17,1932

Luzerne County

Ngme s lrs,Mary Clisham (H-5)
Addresgs 152 Vine St,,Pittston,Pa,

Routes }Lehig,h Valley RoRe t0 New York .
W*‘f;-,_l.v.l’i,ttston Train No.28 7033 Aoll,,Auguat 16
!/ Ar,New York(Penna.Station) 12,05 P, ,August 16

Accommodations Parlor Car Seat from Pittston,Pa. to New York,N.Y,

Blapsed Times 4 hours 32 minutes




-6=-(Revised)

Pennaxlvania. /
OLD STAR MOTHERS 'PILGRmA

Luzerne Oountx'
Mg. es m;l[ary Clishax

Addres 8t 152 Vine St.,Pitts
Route ] ) Lehigh Valley RoRe

,f*‘ﬂ “Lv,Pittston Train No

,,/ e 4r.New York(Penna,Sta

7.’3>, é% P, JAugust 16

Poll, yAugust 16

%

Accommodationss + Coach s ice from Pittston to Wilkes-Barre,Pa,
},,Wﬁp Parlor Car Seat from Wilkes-Barre,Pa. to New York,N.Y.

e

Elgpﬁ:ed Times
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Mory
’27% James St., Pittston, Pa.

Address of Nearest friend or relative % %‘V&/d

Name .Clis
Home address
History of Present complaint :

a7

Religion...
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Diagnosis and complications : (inclr ~ dates)?//-
40

Treatmentﬁ;nd Progress : (inclL{de dales)é/K, W ﬁ/«u.\ W % %Z“O ’M
/ﬂj J" Oww /m/;mf 70/77{55 D ﬂémp s 57//‘/0//@ :

s/
L. i

o
St A 5 T " -

Disposition : {include dates) Aﬂ*f\i do . lo @J/‘“@m‘/\q % .

Remarks :
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Diagnosis and ‘complications : (inclu” daes)

Aug., 22nd, Edema weft Knee

Treatment and Progress : (include dates)

Aug. 22nd, Liniment Massage, Flannel Band age Daily.

Disposition : (include dates)

R ks -
Malgig., 256t%h Improwd. This is en old condition which become s acute
occasionally



IYINERARY OF THE MEUSE-ARGONNE GROUP
PARTY "E" 1952
Arrived in Hawre on the PRESIDEN? ROOSEVELT August 25th at 5126 PX in
the charge of Captain C. Q. Sheltem, et at the dock by members of the
staf? of the Faris office - nurses.
Left Hawre at 6350 FPM and erriwd in Puris at 10146 PN, Taken to hotel.
August 268h ~ Rested and took a sightseeing trip in P evening free,

iugust 27%h - Ceremony at the Are de Triemphe and tea at the Restaurent

mm«w-m«m
mmm_-m&mw?mumwmmmm«mm
Moaux and Chalons-gur-iarne- arrived at Verdun 5145 PM snd stopped at the
Hotel Vauban,
m‘m-osum»-wm-mxmmmwmmmm
in vieinity,

September 2nd ~ Left Verdun at 8100 AM via St. Menmehould and Reims - visited

_.‘wm;mmumﬁmmmmmmammzum

September Srd - Left Soissons st 9130 AN for Paris via Chateau Thierry ~Aisne
Marne Cemetery and Belleau Wood, :

Septenber 4th » Clmreh or free - visited Sacre Coeur

MMr?&n&MM&MW&M&Mm»MgM

ips
September 6th - Visited Cluny Mseun and Notre Dame
Septenber Tth ~ Visited &%, Gerrein ~en-laye and Napoleon's tomb
Septesber 8th ~ Visited Louvre and Boatride on Seine
Septenber 9th « Shopped or free - visited Versailles and packed
September 10th - Left for Cherbourg to sail for the United States.

o s o o

Mrse. Mary Clisham



RPB—1-12-32—5M

WAR DEPARTMENT

PILGRIMAGE WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS -
225 West 34th. St. New York, N. Y. Pty oo fel wile e b

REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATIONS.

S Clisham, Mrs‘ Mary ............................ Actual cost of
Nameior: Bilgeim Through Pullman at the
Lower Berth Rate.

27> James St.

......................................................

City Home Address County
s A R New Torks 10 . BYOGE TN PR T
Pittston,Pa.
DEStination: Of TICIEEE ... sie: & s s steisecs oo o' sioia siss v oas oo §, o el atiire « et e s s i
Vig .. 9N B SR Bl T e Y
....... v -0 - L N SN e S e
Expiration Date of Ticket
Lower Seat| ¢ | USG. Order No, | ‘onal
£ AJ. L an Seet |
e e Ty 5 s N 7 |
" : 1S T\ |-l SST]|
AT o VN YR I R U Y o Y °
Ar” Dt W | v v \\9.2M i -
Lv. |
Ar. _ﬁ
Lyv. -
Ar. 3 o
Lv. i
Ar.
Lv. L.
Ar. s -
Lv. N i
Ar. = r) / > “.""L
Lv. i
Ar.
Ly.
Ar.
Excess Fare New York, to. Cost $ Total
Stop Over ity s R RO o g e et T R XX ETET: Through Rate ! A3
...... Do R T vwwv”w«wﬁﬁf‘ Excess —

. . . see .................................................--o.---..------'o
000 e B OO O00 OO OO OLLOQ O FOWSIDO0 €.0 0 ORCIOEE IO U R AUOOCR ALROCIUS S t



........................................

W 27 James St.

) Pittston ennsylvania.,
/ /' ROUTE OlE'*TICKET_

WA 3 wJM { @?{Ao.f 5o ff‘#ﬂ.’zé fa\'

{
Expiration date % e g B 5\3 ......

The following stop overs are requested.

................................................

--------------------------------------

(Signature of Pilgrim)
RPR—2-17-31—5M
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Nt CLISHAM, Mrs. Mary

HOTEL LUTETILA
Paris Hotel .. gouLEvARD RASPALL .

275 James St., Pittston
Home address A52-V4u8=-Ste-Rittston, Luzerne Co, Penne. i

Party H Group Unit.‘

Date of arrival S3»ROOSEVELT ~. 4uge 25,1932 Dale of departure SS.IEVIATHAN - Septel0,1932

ags 61
Relationship Hothonh2es

Name of deceased... CLISHAM,. Thomas. F.

Rank Py Organization...4,.,A...0.6.;.3...“._4.2.8.th_,._,1ﬁf;._"__M___“__“_WWWW |

Cemetery......... MeUus@—Argonne i (g 20 SRR a R e L




REMARKS




irs. Chorles Redden t. 16, 1933
g‘m st | - 1

MRS. MARY CLISHAL WILL ARRIVE QNE NINETSEN SATURDAY APTERNOCH

SEPTEMBIR SEVENTEENTH VIA LEHIGE VALLEY RAILROAD TRAIN MIMBER

TUENTY SEVEN PLEASS MES? HSR PLSASE D:LL GERTRUDE AND MARGARET
‘ MAJOR HALPTNE

T —— i —



J. Ra BEAVBR’ T{I-rn
West Pittston, Pa.

July 19, 1932

Attending Surgeon:
New York, Ne.Ye.

PR T VAT O VAL TN A b,
o

Dear Doctor:

W

Y

I have examined Mary Clisham of Pittston, [
Pae and found her in goodphysical cond ition not beiyg
attended by arphysician within two-years, and-at+<fhat
time she only had a slight attack of LaGrinpe.

Very truly vours,

J.B.B3eaver,



PARTY '"'H'
August 1lst, 1932

irs. NMary Olisham
152 Vine Street
Pittaston, Pa.

Dear Madam:

"‘l‘e"e are enclosed herewith two tegs and four identification
pasters which have been przpared for the purpose of protecting your bag-
gags while in transit, and to insure its safe srrival at the hotel where
you ava to stop in New Tork City. Please attech the tags to the handle
of each piese of your baggags and place & paster on each end of sach 3
Pieca of your baggage beZore lsaving your home. :

Upon your arrival in New York City, you will be met at the
railroad station by an irmy Officer who will be in uniform. During
your sojourn in Nuw Zork before sailing for Europe, and upon your re-
turn from Burcpe, you will stop at the Hotel McAlpin, Broadmay and
34th Street, Nevr York City.

All mail intended to reach you batween August 17th, 1932, the
day you sail from the United States, and September 10th, 1932, the day you
loave Buropo, should be addressed to you in care of American Pilgrimags,
146 Aventie des Champs Elysees, Paris, France; for example:

Mrs. Mary Smith

c/o Amcrican Pilgrimage,

146 Avenuce des Champs Elysecs, %
Paris, France.

In making reservations for your journey home from Now York

City, it is necessary for this office to furnish the railroads with the
exact time and date of your doparturo. The party you are to travel with
will be disbanded in New York City on the day following your return from
Burope and 8ll arrangements for your accomodations will be made with the
railrcads by  this of fice accordingly. Upon your return from Europe, it
will therefore be necessary for you to remain in the hotel ovcr night as
a guest of the United States Government.

There is 8lso enclosed haorowith information relative to the
cemeteries in Europo.

¥y truly yours,

o e S

EOJ GE F. R. TAYLOR,
7 Incl: ; Ga’pt.:un, Q.M.C.(DOL)
2 Baggago Tags
4 Baggagae Pasters ,
1 Copy Cemeterial Information



WAR DEPAR TLITNT
THE OFFICE OF THE QUARTERIA STER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

DATE_duly 22, 1§53

MEMORANDUM
To All Concerned:

Please make the following changes in passenger list

for:
84S, MRIPWE POOITYELY « fupnst 1T, 1912
‘CHANGE # P arty ¥
JEAEE W Sullimg, dme Hichesl nW TR Poge ¥ - 4
IR Pimus, Nrge Jnrrie Se am Yok age B« 18

IUZEREE QOURYY  PEINSYLVARIL PageR~0

Orig. to;- I.&R.
CC: to:~ % @
Adjut ant
Water
Fiscal
Medical For the Quartermaster General
( Each Mother .
far file) lRo E. SHAI:NOI‘I,
Captain, . M, Corpse
Assistant



HEALTH POOR

PARTY EASTBOUND GROUP
o aRus e e SRR STATE iy e R A
- g A {
A e e Ve ner o
SHRNE o T T PENNSYLVANIA . (ACwehane) 700~
. 3 N s
Mrs, Clisham, Mary Address BFE;J8mes Strast ~ Pittstom
(Name of Pilgrim) (Street & No.) (City or Town)
?gnnSy}vanig Luzerne
e e e é@é).; ................... W e
Mrs., Charles V. Reading (Daugh&%££ 27% James St. Pittston
T e e R / A T TR e PR s
Pennsylvanisg Luazerne
...... TR R e R e oo

ARRIVAL NEW YORK

f F )
QQV%A/ }GJLMAJ (@ ./@;+ﬁ1JL ru el (Ao
'Lehigh Valley 28

12:05 PM EST - August 16,1932

WAL 2L T B o TOE S T S o iErainiiNol | L bR S Date 2 300 TR Lo TRl TR IR i N RO

Hotel McAlpln ............................................. Room No 756 ...............................

Roomedtwith (T Sle B P T d et B 0 Ieh sl tibt ksl " LG S e T el
DEPARTURE NEW YORK

Date AuguSt : 17' i 193 2 .. Vessel . Pres ident ; Boosevelt ... Cabin No. .. D-zlg-n .........

(Over Westhound)

................

RPB—1-11-32—2M



WESTBOUND
REMARKS
Dat September 10’ .].'.9.:.5.2Vessel Lev iathan ........................ Cabin No. 6-77-1 .............
In Cabin with .. nrs e. Bridget Roark 0-7 7-2 & . Miss . MO 1116 Hamberry 6-77—8 T
Hotel .. Mc : Alpin ............................................................ Room No. ... 610 ...............
Mrs, Bridget Roark
RO T (0 b AT Bt A O g PP o 1 St gy oy e L o
DEPARTURE NEW YORK
VIA. R.R. I"W ........... Train No. 27 ....... Space 815 Car No. 71 ......... Date i

ARRIVAL NEW YORK

‘er Eastbound)



‘WAR DEPARTMENT

Penalty for privat se to avoid
payment of postage, $300.
WAR-DERARTMENT

W 1\/\/\ -
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS‘,‘LHO fr EP 2! ¥ W..
225 WEST 34TH ST., RIEGTINTR o0 SERCT A\N"_‘q
OFFICIALBUSINGS

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

e B, SIS e

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,

NEW YORK. N. Y.



NAME cllsham,MrSMaryH
ADDRESS RPEAGEe SR v T, B

BT Sl o
MOLE Officer-In-Charge,

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

I beg to inform you that I have returned to my
home safely and in good health.

Sincerely,

(Si{;rr\led) Q/ WFW C‘/%ﬂ7 W@”‘J

RPB—7-22-30—5M



Paty MA

DICAL RECO™D

M~

A( Hos t

Nurse

Tutetie ,Paris

Station :

Date :Aug. 26,1932,
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Diagnosis and complications : (incle  dates)

‘Aug, 26th, Arthritis, chr. knee ”QG
Septs lst ‘Hypertension £10/110 ARG

Treatment and Pro (mclude dates) ~
Aug., 26th, gBandage knee , SSplrln q4h ARG

30th, Owh 11n1ment 0 knee and bandage applled
Blst
Sept. 5th " w L/ " " \i

Disposition : (include dates)

Remarks : Sept. 10th to Cherbuwrg., FPitts.



EDICAL RECO..D

i ROO SEVELT Eosiborny
P 2 ; . S.S. . LEVIATHAN  Westbound

a0 tahiam M.t Marag B0 0 T e R e N

275 Jemes Bt. X
Home Address wEemkaeodtk. , Pittston, Pennsylvania

Name and address of nearest relative or frtend . Brse Charles Ve Redding, (Daughter)

et e e SOOL el MG L Age f’} _____________________________________ ¥

stlory of present complaint:. BEALTE POOR  Pink sheet Report: In good physical con-
dition not being attended by a physicain within two years, and that that time she
only has a slight attack of LaGrippe.

(OVER)

Officer upon return to New

This- card will be prepared for each
east or west bound. Cards to be

included in report of Liaison

Pilgrim treated ‘ofi ship,
York.

INSTRUCTIONS:.
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Diagnosis and complications: (inel..“% 9/11/32,\al de Mer
g/22/32-Edena Left Knee . .

-

Treatment and Progress: (include dates) :
8/28/38-Rx, Liniment Massage- Flannel Bandage Daily.

9/11/32,Chlorotone

.%.

Disposition: (include dates)
g/ 25/32-Disembarked

kemarks: » P “o e e R R PP o
8/25/%2-1mproved. This is an o0ld condition which beeomes acute ocoasional!



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in RePLY REFER To QM 293 A-M July 20, 1932
Clisham, Thos, F. (MA)

Mrs. Mary Clishem,
152 Vine S'bog
Pittston, Pa.

Dear Madam:

There is enclosed herewith Check NALOO8383 in the
amount of $ 2.50, to pay for your mealg and incidental
expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.

If for any reason, you are not able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must Dbe
returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
1 Inel. Assistant.

Check No.
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President Rooseyeli... Clishem, Thomes F.
B=17-52 )

MA L ‘
Ll Ao L/t/f the invitation extended

(Accept or décline)

V

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the
Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

W Mrs. Mary Clisham
(Name)

2. Street, Pittston, Luzerne County. Pa.
(Town or city) (State)

U. B, GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICH: 1930 22679

|

Pvt.

l









L

V4
'ﬂ: ,9 ;u v-b v@
we- U

(é'— 16l 27 N0

g\

BT ELEYS

X 4




e g AR e anamile il P




Q288 AN July 18, 1982,
Clisham, Thomas P, (MA) M

Mrs, Mery Clisham,
152 Vine Street,

Pittston, Pa. : £
Dear Madam:

Your passport for the pilgrimage you are to malke to Eurape
sailing August 17th on the PRESIDENT ROOSEVELT has been received in

m;mdmzuunwnmmam

Ituthhtmwumhonuddmuonmml-
port 2 msmmmmzmmmmﬁntm
my delivery of yowr mail relative to the pilgrimege,
it ilw;vunm:mwrmt address,

The enclosed self-addressed emvelope which requires no postage
is for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster Gemeral,
Very truly yours,

CHAS, W, DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Ensl. Assistant.

RO 4



PLEASE FILL IV THE INFORIATION CALIED FOR BELOW,
AND MAIL THIS IETTER PR )‘ “;._Tu IN THI EITCLOSED

ENVELOPE WHICH REGULIRZES NO POSTAGE, ; Wﬁ“
' "t’;‘
i N 7 Y/ P 7 I
@-é»\{.t{«l—-;w!.- ) 5'-{'.{ & o /{;—? 3 3..‘)

Ls \//
Clishem, Mrs. Mary
182 Vine St.,
Pittston, Luzerne Co., Pa,
Pres. Roosevelt 8-17-32

Quartermaster General,
Washington, De C,
Sir:

In the blank snace below you will find the name,
address, and relationship to me, of the person in the United
States whom I desire to be notificd in case I become
seriously 111 or other emergency arises while I am meking
the pilgrimage to BEurope authorized by the Act of Congress

approved March 2, 1929,

e 7, %LK@ /i fia//é/,;fr
idjdr.zsqamﬁ /]Z pm //m
Poaca
v

Very truly yours,

| %/M @/@WW

Relationship

Your nsam

\& “Qf;f?x >
X7, ’ e / §m7/ 74%(# /O ﬁ é?/

852 Your address

31/812



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM"293"‘AM

; ] June 16 "
Clisham, Thomaes F., Pvt. (M=A) M ne 16, 1931

Mrs. Mary Clisham,
152 Vine Street,
Pittston, Pa.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1832 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year,
It is therefore desired that you answer the guestion below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during -
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

y &) o - 2 ~\ i
/jf/";ﬁ : ” ,*”" : \
v v > % ) ) Ve " : ,.“;;’
. f o 1 ) ;&',‘w*
Cap 2?22 . Mo Corps 5 -

58 stantf’¥ ﬁfff

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327 Sl SO XA
Write//answer here

Sign here




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON .

IN REPLY REFER TO L 293 A=1I January 19, 1931

Clishem, Thomas F. 1232 M Uﬂ)\) -~
.\/‘ V

& /
Mrs. Mary Cllsham, T eran :‘Z’U f/j JZA
Pittston, Pennsylvania.

Dear Madam:

In order that the records of this office may be complete
and correct, it is requested that you advise wheth‘éﬂl" or not the late
Private Thomas F. Clisham is survived by a widow, and if so, her name
and address.

For your convenience in replying, there is enclosed, here-
with, a self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

s

R. E. SHANNON,
Encl. 1 Ccaptain, ¢. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.

%‘ % 57 JW

@bw T




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLYRE'ERTO.MA-‘M October 13, 1930 ,/r"
Clisham, Thomas F. Pvt 1232 M &

Mrs. Mary Clishem s X -
13+ Rathroad-street /P o U €
Pittston, Pennsylvania

Dear lladam: .
A reply has not been received to office letter of recent
date relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, author-
~ized by the Zct of Congress of March 2, 19289, as amended May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the mother
of the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be
compnleted for conducting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is requested you
answer the following questions by filling out the blanks left therefor
and return the letter to this office in the enclosed exvelope which
requires no postage.

> —=)
l. Do yeu desire to make this pilgrimage? Sl
& Do you desire to m2ke the pnilgrimage p
in the calendar year 193172 /)Z/f/
3. Please give your age and state your bge éﬂ/ % /
health. : Condition of health] Pl
4q Do _you speak English? 2 ?/%5\7
5, What other langauge do-youw speak? - 2ol

For The CQuartermaster General:

Very truly yours ,/,'
/" l/} / : f [ e e "
, Y o VYY) R . HosEEs,
BEncls: ik - Céptain, Q. M, Corps,
Aet ; ' Assistant.
Amendment
Envelope

30/150
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON )

|
z
;
|

Jénﬂ 7, 1980,

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A-C

Clishem, Thomas F. ~ 1232 M

131 Railroed St., ‘

!
]
¥rse Nary Clisham, E
Pittston, Pas : ?

!

b
Dear Madam: {

Arrangements are now being made fofﬁconducting pilgrimages
during the yesar 1831, to the cemeteries 1in Euﬁdpe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929 |

To assure proper and satisfactofyﬂahcommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required qﬁrﬁng the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Ygs" or "No" in the blank space following the

question.

As soon as you have answered the gquestion, please gign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is

essential.

gent to all mothers and widows who

This letter is being
regardless of whether or not

are not making the pilgrimage in 1930,
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

"A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19381? _ ..

(Write answ;} here]

(Sign here}

s e e e ——)



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFEr To QM 293 A—C

Clisham, Thomes T, An, i
1232 } gust 30, 1929.

Mrs., Mary Clisham,
131 Railroad St.,
Pittston, Pa,.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 27, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Eurove in which the remains of their sons &
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Ie the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

N — = - .
2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, ~”{ ~420L4)t -/4&2(f3222;
Avond A‘Akdn¢</ﬁx hey .

mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
/<§i%g;d/Act give her name, address, and ;f;/ ,42%%1441L 5
re}@tloféhlp\ in the space opposite. g % Zz Z

=~ 9% <L// p s A
2, ;fpﬁkyfg/qé)bea widow or mother does she

i oddSare/ﬁg,makejthe pilgrimage?

”
L

\\{[/77':“\.\%\ (]
~L60 Very truly yours, g Nl \ VO™

| JOHN T. HARRIS,
jor, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope
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WAR DEPARTMENT
wFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REpLY reErEr To QM 293 A-C

, June 27, 1929.
Clisham, Thomas ¥,

L
Mrs. Mary Cflsham,
1381 Railroad Sto'
Pittston, Pa,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 19629, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the desceased soldlers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Burope to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late  thomas Pe ULisham, Pvi,, Cos H, 28th Inf., whose remains are now
interred in the Heuse-irgonne American.Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Nontfaucon,

~

Meu %‘g France, ;

Will. you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by & widow who is entitled under the-provisions of the above guoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

. In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requirss
: no postage.

Tor The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
‘Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

ér}js;l_v RE:Eln.}{o ?M "293 A-C x J\lly 28. 1932,

lirs. Mery Clishman,
162 Vine Street,
Pittston, Pennsylvania,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europa One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,

Qﬁ of thg first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
£ pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:
Lv, Pittston, LVRR Train No. 28 7:33 AM  August 16
Ar, HJW'York i . Hikg. 12:065PM  August 18
(Peﬁntylvania Station)
o
Aocemmegatio?g: Parlor Car Seat from Pittston,Pa,, to New York,
- D

03

.

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given asgsist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, tslegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
g : Captain, Q. M, Corps,
: Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

In REPLY REFER o QM 293 A-C July 28, 1932,
Clishman, Thoss Fe A — M

Mrs. Yary Clishman,
152 Vine Street,
Pittston, Pennsylvania,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
-~ to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
CDEuroﬁb. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
“of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and

bpullméh ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:
gg, Pittston LVRR Train No. 28 7:33 AM Avgust 16
Ar. Rew York " ot R 12:085PM August 18

) ~(Pennsylvania Station)

J

Acdﬁ?nndgﬁions: Parlor Car Seat from Pittston,Pa,, to New York.

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars,

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, tslegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Guartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant

Bia S
oy
=

>



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY ReFer To QM 293 A-M

Clishem, Thes. F, (MA) . July 20, 1832

Mrs, Mary Clisham,
152 Vine St,, ‘
Pittston, Pa.

Dear Madam:

There is enclosed herewith Check Noyoosszasin the

amount of $ 2,850, to pay for your meals and incidental

-

expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage -
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE7CASHE5

€]

AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.

frln

- —_

If for any reason, you are not able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
1= dnel, o Assistant.

Check No.



0675

QM 293 =M ‘ July 18, 1932,
Clisham, Thomas F, (MA) M

lrs, Nary Clisham,
152 Vine Street,
Pittston, Fa.

Dear Madam:

_ Your passport for the pilgrimage you are to make to Europe
sailing Auguwst 17th on the PRESIDENT ROOSEVEIT has been received in
this office and will be delivered to you eboard ship.

It is noted that you gave as your home address om the pass-
port 27; James Street, Pittston, Pemnsylvania, snd in order that there
may be no delay in the delivery of your mail relative to the pilgrimage,
it is requested you advise your correct address.

The enclosed self-addressed envelope which requires mo postage
is for your conveniemce in replying.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS., W, DIETZ,

Ceptain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

P
oQME M&R BR



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM“293"‘AM Kt 1R 1071

2 ~ O 4wy 4dudn

o SEEO TR
Clisham, Thomas ¥, Pvt., (M=A) X

Bly 4+

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or “"Undecided" in the blank space

following the question.

e Aé;soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requireg no pggtage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

0 THiF letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not m % a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and:are net making the journey in 1931.
=} 5
For The Quartermaster General,

L

wws

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932% =2
Write answer here

Sign here



Qi 293 A-M Jamuary 19, 1931
Clisham, Thomas P. 1282 M

¥rs, Mary Clishem,
131 Railroed Street,

Pittston, Pennsylvania.
Dear Madam:

In order thait the records of this office msy be complets
and eorrect, it is requested that you advise whether or mot the late
Private Thomas F. Clishem is survived by & widow, and if so, her neme
and address.

Por your eonvenience in replying, there is enclosed, here-
with, a self-addressed envelops which reguires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

: R. . SHANFON,
MC ﬁaptain' Q. uc» 001‘138.
Env. : Assistant.,

L™

\Q‘
W0 )
\ ,-z.b) W|
atl
cr”



- Qotober 13, 1930
Clishan, Thons Tl pyt 1282 M :

Mrs. Mary Clishem
131 Railroad Street
Pittston, Pennsylvania

Dear Madam:

A reply has not bcen rocceived to office latter of rocent
date relative to the pilgrimage fto the cometorios of Europe, author-
izod by thoe Act of Congress of Mareh 2, 1929, as cmonded May 15, 1930.

Tho rocords of this officc show that you arc thcmothcr
of the deoccascd vectoran named above and in order that plans may bo
complcted for conducting tho pilgrimagos in 1931, it is roquestod you
answor the following questions by f£illing out the blanks loft thorofor
and roturn the lctter to this office in the cnelosod cnvelovo whilh

requircs no postage.

1o Do you desirc to moke this pilgrimage?

2» Do you desirc to moke the pilgrimage
in the calcndar ycar 19317

3+ Ploasc give your age and state your Ago
healthe Condition of hoalth

4, Do you spoak Bnglish?

5. Whet othcr languago do you spoak?

For Thc Quartermastor Genorcl:

Vory truly yours,

| A. D, HUGHES,
Encls: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Act Assistant.
Amendment
Envolope

30/150



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C
Clisham, Thomas ¥, = 1232 M June 7, 1930,

Nrs. Mary Clisham,
151 R&iho‘d St.,
Pittston, Pa.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours, .’
. A, D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931° 2
(Write answer here)

(sign here)



. WAR DEPARTMENT
QFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i rerLy rerer 1o QM 293 A-C October  ¥,1929, |
Clishem, Thomas F. 1232 M,

¥rs, Mary Clishem,
151 Railroad St.,
Pittston, Pa.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval gervice at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary eéxpenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States’ Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widowe entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

. In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this bilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307 | (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member vf the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No) e

Age Health

4, Pleage give your age and state of health, (Years) - (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Spscify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,

Envelope Asgistant,



T e

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFEr To QM 293 A-C

Clisham, Thomas F : August 30, 1929,
1232 3 ugust 30, 1929

Mrs., Mary Clisham,
131 Railroad St.,
Pittston, Pﬁo

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 2 aking inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view 0
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address: '

2. 1If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3, If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Incls. - JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENmrAL
WASHINGTOM

in RePLY reErEr To QM 293 A-C

June g, 1929.
0l isham, Thomas ¥,

H!‘io W Ohimg
131 Railroad St.,
Pittston, Pae.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Burope to make 2 pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late  momes P, UEisham, Pvi., 00. H, 26th Inf,, whose remains are now
interred in the Meuse-irgonne Amerisan Cemetery, Romagne-soussilontfaucon,
Hense, Prance, .

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widowe are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which reguires

no postage.
Tor The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelops. JOEN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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1a reply refer to:
QM - 293 C-R

Ayguat 15, 1923

171 Bailroad Ste,
Pitteton, Pae

Dear Siry

The Quartermaster Gengral desires that you be informed thet

the permanent grave of puigite Momes 2s Olishem, Comp:

: _ _ , , Company Hy 26th
Infentyy, is Greve 20, Row 25, Block Ay Mewss~Argome American Cemeto
Wmm&mﬁt&mm.{waﬁ, Framos , : e

. This is one of the permanent imerican military cemeteries
t0-be maintained by this Government it Zurope. Zach grave will be
‘marked by headstone of white marbls, of suitable design, with

. name, rank, division, organizatior, date of s0ldier's death ard Stite
" ¢rom which he came. The headstone will bs placed at all graved in

connection with the improvement WOr¥ Aow in progress, as soon &s
,possible and without waiting for spicial action or reguest on the

. part of relatives: ‘ P s

. In effecting removal,. the utmost care and reverence were
. exacted and mere than willingly accorded by those performing ¢his
« sacmed duty. The grave of the deoersed will te perpeétually main-
 fained by this.Government in a mannir befitting the last resting
rlace of our heroes. Ay s B ey

Tery truly yours,

0QMG.
: Cgﬂfd Mail & Files E:.

¢ J/r' i 08 ,’.‘)‘\ : Hp J» Cbnner,
% ; (RS ‘2\ Assistent.
\n?'“u “:3’”’
MG 15 1522

H. B.

i

23/494 /\TVI



Organization

(¢) Date of death 7-18_ @) Couneinh death ,-------Kj_& __________________

I1. Recistratiox Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) GraveNo. ... 16Q ___ Row = _____ Blotud <& == ST R ) S $1 AT
() Emerg. Address _._.___ Mary Chisham (mothexr) 129 Oak ot., rittsburg, Pa.
ITI. Files of sp{ldie{s %mg from contagiq{ls/diséas.és /_f _____________________ [-/_ ________________ ORR e
(2 E e — ’»'J"' '”"l"' J/‘( (.fr \/ ,-(' - \j’ ‘ Z/ = ,;/
IV, A. G. O. DISPOBITION CARD: - usessmasmsmttey e of receipt S/
M.
(@) Name () Relataonship e o 0. S8/
(CNGdReT NS T e N S B e s s T e s e W - T e g
(@) Remains, $orbe broughtrto WeS. ¥
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at ...
¢F) Shipping imstructions upon srrivel of body imUa S, oo o e
(g) Disposition instrucetions:if not broughtte U. S, .
Examiner’s Initials J' Date _____ it e . FianD . 1920(.
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communicati’on {1500 s s R R s Lt g SN U Wy e TLT
. LR i ¢ g B M R e B O R
confirming request in Par. IV., item_______________ , above, or requesting th ot A O R S
Examiner’s Initials - ST Difloml et e, AdE] : 192}7.
VI. G. R. S. Fires, CorrEsPONDENCE—shows as follows: .
(o § ,‘ iy h,,v !
)/ L0 14 L L/ /‘/”' S DI R R e T
T iy i A { \ AT T T
(@) Cancellation memos referred to? L/T/ (227 e e S LE B
Voo s LByt 7~
Examiner’s Initials ... A0 Date s f,?é ......................... , 192 /
T . —Z ‘
COUNTRY FRANCE CeMETERY No. _____ lpZoeSege-E7 - - SHRETINOG. - “FEE - 8 oS
P 3 G. R. 8. Form No. 115 Make Form No. 114 4
% Amended April 6, 1920 )

N




VII. G. R.S. Form No. 114 made oo e ; : , 1920,

Typed by , Checked by 2 , 1920.

VIII. FINAL AcTION:

CaplEHoNSA vt T ah st SR , 1920
letter on ___-:{tjf_\_f___’_/._, 1920

Following advice forwarded to Europe by

i[X S CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. AcTION TAKEN.
Destvestbodybe - e e e B S S
Body o beshippedto oo oo S el SIS R S S
X. SuserensioN Remarks: . V. L\ N Y19 JLA ¢ AL LAYV L
/ ™\ , o [ f e /
]9 J v Y n | =
7 T T e e e S e e e A R E RS v---} (' —————— e
________________________________________________________________________________ Y



G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION___Romag

To be prepared in triplicate.

nem
DISINTERMENT

Records of G.R.S. Heaaguarters.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPME.NT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

COMPARATIVE REPORT

Y ‘s

>

»

Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

1. Name CLISI{AM,.-Ihoni&a_]{.___,_-“ __________ 10. Name B S e . . S
2. No 316§975 __________ LU NOGE-C e s 0 S st
3, Rt s U R S e e o T
1. org, . Ooe He Z88h Tafavtey.. . .. 13, Ordl 0 .. LA o
5. Dirt OMeEMMRE o o o VA DDl by e e s S
BRSO (b) D.B. MO discrepanciess
Discrepancy found upon disinterment

P Grave Noeo o ABD . 5 Sec.____BP ... 1.5+ - Grave -NOw=-= - - ——t---..ex SOIC it L0 S~
8. Plot _________________ ;g ROWiaae. oo, LG On ReTrTer ROW. oo
95 k. S 17, N0 disczepauciess
18. Cemetery _3_*-7_?}3?_?_'.{‘1:_59‘?.‘}?__ﬁﬂ?!i?ﬁﬁ ........ 19. Commune or town Romagnessous-lontfaucon
20, Depli.wor County - .o i Meuse, 21 COUNtEy &.. . P
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. O, T NS TRER B . s T NN SHTRRNES
23. Disinterred (Date)___m;\;«,;,,;u,zl,._‘_-- By . HBsBRROngy ol
24 . Inscription on grave marker: | 3 l

PREPARATION
26. What ofher means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).
_____________________________________________ TR AR LR ot S e VT PR
27. Condition of body . Badly decomposed: festures unxecognizabloe . . .. .
28 v- Nature of burial ______ . Box, VS waiform avwd burlep .. e ’f
29. Any diBCTeP&ﬂChy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
QUOTEA ADOVE D rummmrsszseormsssansar:axs-azzzsai-s ORI - rooxoooczossisooct Soini i iiiiaiisasRaREARIARERRIAn n e eal
%0. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date L0V 1-9_‘21;__;'__ By H B ST0N8 .
3. Gasket sealed bywifi. i D Ll H.B.STRONG ... .. . /)

e W sew

Signature gur_lé‘or Technical Assistant

THy B

ES

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) ¢

» Strongy




w
; % 1 '{ (S
. _ oo [T aciReTe .
SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.): Box No'—"-imfé? ____________________________________
/ \ | > > .:/ ’
32. Designation of body* : X §TT$£:7 Er' y
AM, Thowas F s ' = 8166975
\ioRes spo s s e i goalh S Sl SorisfliNo, . W @ ..
Pvt. Co. H, 28th Infantry.

Rankeei=s e~y Sum@i e H resas Organization:aaSeE TSl . o S s

33. Consigned to: : 4
{euse-firponne Amer.Cty.#1232, Romapne«sous-lontfaucon

Name of Permanent Cemeterwamusp e y e = : 3
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operati

accomplished under my immediate supervision

is correct

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector
36. Remarks
- . Nove3,5921, a
37.. .Shipped from .point ofOperationis - (Date). ..  seue. pesi s Rt e B = st
Morgue, RKouagne 74
JospointiofsConcentrationss s ffi_if“_? ______ fj__: _______________
: v = J (3 A L
Convoyer___ We dv Royed,
3 38.

39.

|
} 40.

? 43,

41.

‘ 42.

Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative

sShipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery

Convoyer

Received: Date

_________

G.R.S. Representgtive

Remterred*---.ffp_l.z_gg Arg. Cemetery,

Grave No. 20,

Block.




Concentration.

G. R. S. Form. No. 1 6-A 3 Place -.nagne 1232,

..........................................................

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL . Wovs, 20m. .

1. REMAINS OF.......... . CLISHAM, Thomas Fe .~ gpoooo NumBER.... 3166976

' RANK........ b6, ORGANIZATION.............. G000 Ho. 28th Infae

2. Disinterred (date) : : From (give complete location) :
Nov 3, 1921‘ gr 160, sec 57, plot 4,

By Group9 Umtsen1

3. Reburied (date) : : - In (give complete location) : R PR SR B
NOV.3,1921., .Bow...25,..Block A, Grave. 20.,Cem,l232

By : Group...Rebuzrial -S,- e bt RN e ot o Nature of reburial . '-Un'l-rned ......

4. Report as to nature-of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

.;.woo.denu.box..and..i.hur_lap...aﬂd...uniform....hadly...de.c.omp.oaed,...iea.t:uras...no.t...rec.ognimble.o.‘.,:._.

L] .
R O e P TP PR R P PPN R PP ISP UY 79 P SRy

9. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body 2........... yes.... On grave marker oS sivaag. -

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks ¢

............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ? -

(a) Height (actual measurement) ... 10 Qs.ﬁi.b‘lg...tg...detéxmine., 3 : ot

(d) Hair on face—-QCdlor
B e e Tt S R b

QUG ot o e A, BT T R i

() Permanent marks on.-body (old scars, peculiarities, < or

missing parts) ..... upperjawshowsM

teeth. Pt o T s e i S

(fy Wounds or missing parts (reccived at time of casualty) ................................................... RATRLT AT

Bl T U e R e e R R e R R e e

|

7. Disinterment f A,, — /{/ e / = 7
QL i /\y—ZJ (7 /..~é€ff.
supervised by .. % é 2PC*............ Approved: ” o S

Lt aduli.Co
H,E.Strong. " G?'f‘l‘ile?? .?ilfmd % t” e

8. Reburial
supervised by
ws

Approved A A AN -’*5-’ vt et A

es W, Vounger v
fT’gzgtam, (e o

/
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IISTHUCTOIGNS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This -
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body. ! 5

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and thé group and unit which made’
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete. :

} s 2 ] . E
4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
bady was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

. 5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
(43 Yes 33 or (LNO ”. ot & - )

() State whether or not body appears to have been a haspital case. Were any identifying articles found:
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body,
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6. : ’

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers:on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chcwing tecth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found. .

TOOTH MISSING :

072 T00TH MlSSING.

MISSING TEETH................... All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
rlelcent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus : 5

CROWNED TEETH ................Block in solid the crown of tooth (lahel| -
- gﬁld, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),}
thus :

BRIDGE WORK ... Blockin solid the crowh of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :

GOLO FILLING
GOLD FILLING

Qiaou} FILLING

- AVIT ¥ ECAYED
: EGRNED, ECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES)........... Ouplix}:}:l location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus : :

FILLINGS oo .. i, Draw {illing on tooth accurately as pos-
sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus:.

DENTURES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word ‘‘clasp.”

a

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving’
fgame. : : 0

= > ’-‘; /Q;MN\I_\ o : p - . “
8. Show name of p/e@n' ‘suffer’g\)qlng thereburial and the name afid'title of the person approving same.
P, = oL A R N < 2

-

]

| |
[
e
A



rile 106302

I. LooatioNn InpEx CARD:

D
N
COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA é
5

(¢) Name . CLISHAM, ThoS, ®s = Ser. No, 03166976 b
() Rank __E¥E, ... Organization ______ ol 9*“’2_8_th]:_n_f0 _______________ I s
(¢) Date of death ___3| 18 (d) Cause of death k/ & By

II. ReeistrarioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(b) Emerg. Address Mary Chisham {mothex) 129 Ouk bt,, Pittsburg, Pa,

III. Files of sﬁldiefs fying from contagiéua/ d%eaéles[ _/ | / / CKR. .7 S

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

(21151 o7 N o SR S S L o D S , 192

V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by [ 1
/&'y,?/&. = 7( ' letter of transmittal on ‘5"‘/?-7’2/, 192
. 2. S T Mo :
ViSBorm#lil5t forwardedito G. R. S., Hoboken, N. ., oo ool , 192

VII. SurPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
A-___-._“_,,._,____________,__________________________,_________________,____,,________________.__-__-____.______-_____________-.___u-.__--_."_-“‘: .............
VIII. Form 115 teceived from G. R, S., Hoboken, N. J. o i o Ly 192
COUNTRY CEMPIERY NO: 6t B ol 8 v Bk SHEET No. .. ..o B
G.R.S.Form 115-A ; e
August, 1920 RS
& B
FRANCE 1235w 560 (67 88 1) %
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m:‘im | 2nd Ind. gt KUK
5 h‘“‘ ﬁ.

;k tmth’n s.m», Qf"tn of the -martermaster Gomral.
Virginia Ave., Washing Dy Co danuary 28, 1920, Tow
eneral's bmm. War mm&wt, Washington, D. Ce

_ The rum: of thia offige show that Clishswm, Thos, 7, Private
o, &‘ 28th lnuft. #5166976 was dburied in Isolated Grave #3, Omme.
Bxermont, Departiment of Ardennes, Date of original burial not given.
was reburied in Argoune American Omtoy somagne-dous-Montlaucon,
Department of Meuse, Grave #160, Sectionm 37, Ilot 4. lo date given, -

By Aﬁ&rtw of the -uartermaster General:
: CHARLES Ce PI

18%h Sts
ﬁm

Colonel ,U.S.4Arm;
Chief, G)rﬂu :togistratioﬁsévico
'By: : :
GEARLES J: WYNNE, R\
Captain, <ei.C. "o

Graves Legistration Service.

/O L0




4G 201{Clisham,Thomas ¥.)DR 1st Ind. DM 1-207
War Department, A.G.0., January 19, 1920 ~ To, Quartermaster General.

1. For report as to whether or not this body has been disinterred
and reburieds

2s The records of this office show that Thomas F. Clichemy #3166975,

Company H, 28th Infantry, was killed in action October 7, 19184

By order of the Secretary of Ware

A T
B rown

)

.y‘ ,

2 Inclk. : Adjutent Gensrals



Wilkes-Barre, Fa. Jany. 14, 1920.

Casualty Division, A. G. Q.

Washington, D: Q. ' \J//yf

Gentlemen: —

During the period of my tour of duty in your
department after teturning from France with casuwalty records
of the A.E.F. I had occasion to investigate records relative
to the reported death of Pvt. Thomas H. Clisham, ﬁ5166975 Co.
H. 28%H Inft. The fathep of this bo; called on me
during a three days leave which I spent at home.

Upon my return to Washington, 1 secured the infor-
mation indicated in attached letter.

The -whole matter seemed settled in his parents
mind until receipt, a few days since, of the enclosed emwelope
which enclosed a 1etter written to the soldier about the time
of his~death. Indorsements theron indicating the words"Missing"
"Wounded" and especially what appears to be an unverified entry
by the C. Pe 0. "Returned to U. S. with Basuals™ have completely
upset the family again and they have come to me with their story.

Would you please make further investigation to
discover if the G. R, S. has reinterred this body and if so give
these distracted parents the information as to where he is now
buried? There is nothing short of official information from your
department that will satisfy their minds in this particular.

Also please enclose with reply the attached letter and the

envelope which stirred things up.

Very Truly,

Brnest G. Smith
Late Lt. Col. Inft.
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Augus. 7, 1919
From: Officer in Charge AEF Casualty Div.,AGD., Bldg. A 6th & B Sts.
To: Mr. John Clishan, 131 Railroad St. Pittsﬁon, Pa.
Subjéct:Pvtf Thos. H. Clishan, #3166975, Co. H, 28th Inft.

1. It wes neccessary for me to await the arrival of further
information from France before giving you in full the latest information
regardinf the death and buriel of your son, Thomas F. Clishan #3166975
Private, Company H, 28th Inft., who was killed in action October 7, 19185

2. As i1 is we can give you only the temporary burial place of
your son, the full reports from the Graves Registration Service asto
the reburial of all bodies 0f soldiers killed in the Argonne battle not
yet being in readiness for shipment to this country. He was originally
buried in Commune Cemetery of Exermont, Department of Ardenmnes.

S Prom the report of abowe place of burial we would infer
that the boy fell near some French village-~ the willage of Exermont-
and his body was, after the battle, carried to the village cemetery and
buried in same. '

4, As described to you last I saw you in Wilkes-Barre, the
Graves Hegistration Service is gathering up all the American dead out
gside the battle-scarred town of Romagne, which town is almost the
geographical center of this tremendous area over which our troops
fought. Our latest advices from the Graves Legistration Service indicate:
that they are practically finished with the reinterment of same 30,000
Americans whose bodies were scatteres over that field. Their records,
however , are still at lomagne and will be kept at that pint until the
last body has been buriedand all, the records returned to this country.

5. It may be, therefore, some little time Jet before the
exact grave number in the cemetery at Lomagne can be ascertained.
You can have this thought, howevey, in connection with the death of
your son. Some one after the battle carrid him tb the village cemetery
and there he was peacefully buried. From that tdme the body and grave
were in charge of representatives of the U, S. Govermment. Eventually
the body of your boy in common with others who died was or will be eshumr
ed and taken to the National Cemetery of the Argonne at Romagne and very
carefully buried with other boys in the plot of ground that is not
France but was ceded by the former French Owner to the U.5. as U.S.
territorg. The body in that Cemetery will be well taken care Of
properly buried, and the grave and its surroundings- kept as distinetly
e national trust as is the Cemetery at Arkington, I,wogld not for a
moment, were this my son, advise the attempt to have his body retggﬁed
to the U. S. I would much rather it would lie there cared for bycthe
Governmemt. At a later time, if I could, I would go to France ang see
this that I beleive sums up the full and patriotic dut?.oﬁ merican
parents in éases where their boys made the supreme sacrifice.

N



6. I am sorry I cannot give you further in formation st this
time but sooner or later information will he available as to the exact
location of the reburial in the lational Cemetery.

Ernest G. Smith.
LT.COL. INF.
CASUALTY DIV. AEPF.
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G.R.S, Form No, 101-A_ _ (Information Blank) File Number / /) A \ ) 7%

TO:- REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.S. Pate /- 7/
: /o&z)

FROM: INQUIRY BRAN CH.

Please furnish information as checked (1/) below x‘egardmg the following soldier:

2 Y.
NAME /,/‘ { A A e ,\Z?e P2ttt AY /{\//_ ’ Serlal Number 3/@ C @’/5
A2 4 J.‘ 7l Q r
RANK A7 - - ORGANIZATION (. 7~ L9 7~ y i
NO.| QUESTION __REPLY =
Soe Uk i p ' Y o Jy
' | 1. | Do particulars of soldiers given () Ll éemen— L Lt
' above agree with Records? : A b G 77
! !y _:\ g P I - K)?'lﬂ'(
i : s el B &
‘ 2. | Date of Death. 5,
t
i
' 3' Cause and place of death . @) ) !ﬂ?‘fvw
| W) ,
! |4, | Number of Casualty Cablegram /
5. {Date buried : ; ek
] ‘ (la .!3 \/
! | 6. |Grave Location. £, 3
(a) Complete record required. L e e 3 \7 st 3
; (b) Neme of Cemetery or Com- = VAP REA Loeecees C© g
j mune only required. 9 i rer / ‘ =
(c) Note reinterments. Ll otk TR >
¢ {7, |Who reported buriall? VIS s 7
; p s //*'/'\':;—"” 3 2P u‘!}"*-“':"k: /?—\ A4 AL )-\’é “Q/VL{
; & Confirx_ned by G.R.5.1 ) ‘D’ ,!, .-«- o J 4 / £ ’“{ j,\ a//:r g A VLS
’ A NBUEL Clty /R T Formbo e
t 19, |Report as to Grave Marker. , J ) cowg - 252 ’J«*yi,f ; “ // e,
i . . = . 7 ( J g * j‘/‘;"’f:v Q,Jr-zfo 7 f} _l _f[/ ‘5141‘
i 10, |Identification Tags: : 3 Vﬁ"?‘i‘l" : :
{ (a) Buried with body? ,'g;f‘&-.
: (b) Attached to grave marker?
5
{ |11, |Complete Emorgency Address? //)
| 112, |Has above been notified?
! (Give date)
13, |Report the exact position of 02/)
your inquiry on this case.
(Reply in all cases if no
information on record)
14, | hat is the Photograph No.?
15, | Inquiry made by? :
: Reloased by Information Control 6
Depte.
X Dlrectory _
S cardens 20 il S |
Cards4x6/”"' [
N.B, All Proper names to be v |
typewritten, or printed in é{/“ QL'-—;: el
"PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS. :
,N\a-zasse/ms LLF T v &
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